

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 10103/2022

Pooran Mal Tailor S/o Late Shankerlal Tailor

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. M.C. Taylor
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Atul Sharma, PP Mr. Vipul Kumar Jaiman

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

05/01/2023

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for the case diary as well as latest factual report of investigation pertaining to FIR No.251/2022 registered with Police Station Jalupra, District Jaipur City (North).

List the matter again after two weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J