

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 10103/2022

Pooran Mal Tailor S/o Late Shankerlal Tailor,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. M C Taylor
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Laxman Meena, PP Mr. Tarun Jain for Mr. Vipul Kumar Jaiman

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

05/12/2023

Counsel for petitioner seeks three days time to file amended cause title after impleading the complainant as party respondent No.2 in the present petition.

List the matter on 15.12.2023.

(SUDESH BANSAL), J

RONAK /644